is the most appropriate to determine why there is serious increase in the spread of 

unplanned settlements and transportation system within the FCT. 

CHAPTER FOUR 

DATA ANALYSIS AND PRESENTATION  

This chapter is concerned with the presentation and analyses of data collected for this 

research. A total of one thousand, two hundred (1200) copies of the questionnaire were 

distributed and self-administered in order to attain maximum response rate and accurate 

completion of the questionnaire by respondents. A total of one thousand, one hundred 

and ninety-four (1194) completed, returned and valid copies of the questionnaire are 

analyzed in the following sections of this chapter:  

4.1.   Social Demographic Characteristics: 

Table 4.1: Sex of the Respondents  

Responses  Frequency  Percentage 

(%) 

Male  741 62